Perfect Lined
Manhole System
NWPIPE.COM  |  801-225-2416  |  INFO@GENEVAPIPE.COM
Technical Handbook
Owner/Engineer V 1.0
WWW.NWPIPE.COM  |   801-225-2416  |   INFO@GENEVAPIPE.COM
PERFECT LINED MANHOLE TECHNICAL HANDBOOK  | PAGE iii
Welcome to the Perfect Lined System

 Hot gas extrusion welding
 HDPE yellow (~RAL 1018)
 Type code 21.559
Property Standard Unit Product
Specific density at 23 °C ISO 1183 g/cm3 0.94 - 0.96
Melt flow rate MFR 190/5 ISO 1133 g/10min 1.6 - 2.0
Tensile stress at yield ISO 527 MPa ≥ 12
Elongation at yield ISO 527 % ≥ 8
Elongation at break ISO 527 % ≥ 400
Modus of elasticity ISO 527 MPa ≥ 620
Pull-out resistance at 23°C
Tensile test 5 mm/min (short term)
In accordance to
DIN ISO 4624
N/Stud
kN/m²
≥ 500*
854
Anchor stud arrangement - Studs/m² ~1709 central section
~2324 edge section
Backpressure resistance at  23 °C DIBt-test
methode
1,5 bar/
1000h fulfilled
Max. Working temperature - °C 60**
Linear coefficient of thermal
expansion DIN 53752 K-1 x 10-4 1.8***
Flammability
UL 94
DIN 4102
EN 13501
-
94-HB
B2
Class E
UV stabilized - -
3 years Central
Europe
15 monthSouth-
western Asia
Colour - - Yellow
(~RAL 1018)
18.11.2020_003
*… Pull-out test were carried out with self-compacting concrete and a 1.65 mm Perfect Liner